
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Sociology

Open Merit
(Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Sociology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 37000/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department
of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Sociology
(50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Qualifying Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 8703 RUBINA
ZULFIQAR

ZULFIQAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1053/1100 (
95.727 )

469/505
(92.871 )

0 93.728

2 8736 SHAHZAIB
SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1006/1100 (
91.455 )

472/505
(93.465 )

0 92.864 Fee Chalan
Missing

3 8994 MUHAMMAD
USAMA ZAID

ABDUL MAJEED
RAZA

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

1021/1100 (
92.818 )

527/600
(87.833 )

20 91.665

4 9107 AYESHA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1076/1100 (
97.818 )

440/505
(87.129 )

0 90.337

5 9189 ZAIN AKHTER MUHAMMAD
AKHTER

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1050/1100 (
95.455 )

450/555
(81.081 )

0 85.391

6 8624 WAJAHAT
HUSSAIN

EJAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1031/1100 (
93.727 )

454/555
(81.802 )

0 85.379

7 9186 UJALA DILSHAD DILSHAD ALI F.Sc. Pre-Medical 468/550 (
85.091 )

422/550
(76.727 )

0 79.238 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

8 8657 AHAD RAZA ZAHOOR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1048/1100 (
95.273 )

363/505
(71.881 )

0 78.897

9 8648 MISBAH RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 990/1100 (
90.000 )

409/555
(73.694 )

0 78.583

10 9214 AYESHA SARWAR GHULAM SARWAR F.Sc. Pre-Medical 940/1100 (
85.455 )

374/505
(74.059 )

0 77.477

11 9153 MUHAMMAD
KASHIF

GHAZANFAR ALI
HUSSAIN QADRI

I.Com 938/1100 (
85.273 )

398/600
(66.333 )

20 74.35 Fee Chalan
Missing

12 8523 IMAN KHAN MUHAMMAD
ASAD U ALLAH
KHOSA

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

582/1100 (
52.909 )

450/550
(81.818 )

0 73.147 Fee Chalan
Missing

13 8487 MUHAMMAD
YASEEN KHADIM

KHADIM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1050/1100 (
95.455 )

324/520
(62.308 )

0 72.252

14 8533 SHANZA AMEEN AMEEN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1006/1100 (
91.455 )

349/555
(62.883 )

0 71.451

15 8489 MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

FAIZ BAKHSH F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1060/1100 (
96.364 )

305/505
(60.396 )

0 71.188

16 9017 ASAD
MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD
HANIF

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 943/1100 (
85.727 )

349/555
(62.883 )

0 69.735 Fee Chalan
Missing

17 8787 SHARJEEL
AHMAD

GULZAR AHMAD FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

990/1100 (
90.000 )

336/600
(56.000 )

20 68.531 Fee Chalan
Missing

18 9057 MUHAMMAD
ZAIN TARIQ

TARIQ MAHMOOD
RASHID

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

993/1100 (
90.273 )

331/560
(59.107 )

0 68.458

19 8696 ZAHID AMIN MUHAMMAD
AMIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1022/1100 (
92.909 )

302/555
(54.414 )

0 65.96

20 8945 MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH GILL

CHOUDHARY
FAQIR HUSSAIN
GILL

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

864/1100 (
78.545 )

339/560
(60.536 )

0 65.943

21 2824 MUHAMMAD
FAIZAN

ABDUL RAZZAQ ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

886/1100 (
80.545 )

333/560
(59.464 )

0 65.787

22 9088 WALEED AHMAD MUHAMMAD
HASAN

I.Com 823/1100 (
74.818 )

368/600
(61.333 )

0 65.377

23 8950 ZAIGHAM ABBAS MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

836/1100 (
76.000 )

350/600
(58.333 )

0 63.631

24 8985 FAIZA BIBI MUHAMMAD
SHABIR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 783/1100 (
71.182 )

329/550
(59.818 )

0 63.228

25 2405 AWAIS AYAZ MUHAMMAD
AYAZ

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 935/1100 (
85.000 )

256/505
(50.693 )

0 60.983



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

26 8977 MUHAMMAD
AHSAN ZAIGHAM

ZAIGHAM ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-Medical 808/1100 (
73.455 )

308/555
(55.495 )

0 60.885

27 576 NOSHEEN
AHMED

KHAWAR
MASOOD

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

489/850 (
57.529 )

326/550
(59.273 )

0 58.748

28 8871 MALIK ZAIN IJAZ MALIK IJAZ
HUSSAIN

A Levels with
Mathematics

776/1100 (
70.545 )

279/525
(53.143 )

0 58.363 Fee Chalan
Missing

29 8799 MUHAMMAD
JAVAID

ALLAH BACHAYA FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

698/1100 (
63.455 )

335/600
(55.833 )

0 58.116

30 9178 FAIZAN AHMAD IJAZ AHMAD I.Com 545/1100 (
49.545 )

362/600
(60.333 )

0 57.096

31 8620 MUHAMMAD
AHMED NAWAZ

MALIK RAB
NAWAZ KULASRA

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

536/1100 (
48.727 )

354/585
(60.513 )

0 56.976 Fee Chalan
Missing

32 9087 SABIR HUSSAIN MANZOOR
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 801/1100 (
72.818 )

276/555
(49.730 )

0 56.657

33 9040 MUHAMMAD
SOHAIB

MUHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

562/1100 (
51.091 )

327/570
(57.368 )

0 55.486

34 8573 ZOHAIB ZAFAR MUHAMMAD
ZAFAR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 275/505 (
54.455 )

275/505
(54.455 )

0 54.46 Fee Chalan
Missing

35 8645 MUHAMMAD
SHAHEER KHALID

KHALID MASOOD
QURESHI

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

485/1100 (
44.091 )

286/555
(51.532 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

36 8217 ZOHAIB QASIM MUHAMMAD
QASIM

ICS with Economics 0/0 ( 0 ) 401/575
(69.739 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

Alert!
NOTE:
                   The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the 
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on 
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for 
admission.



Applicants not Considered

S# Application#
Candidate
Name

Father's
Name

Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

HSSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks

1 8768 SHAHRYAR
RONAQ

RONAQ ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

864/1100 ( 78.545 ) 750/1100 (68.182) 0 Not
Considered


