MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Sociology Open Merit (Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Sociology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-**2024-28**. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 37000/-**) up-to **14 Oct 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. **Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133**.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Sociology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and ***** will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	8703	RUBINA ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1053/1100 (95.727)	469/505 (92.871)	0	93.728	
2	8736	SHAHZAIB SIDDIQUE	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1006/1100 (91.455)	472/505 (93.465)	0	92.864	Fee Chalan Missing
3	8994	MUHAMMAD USAMA ZAID	ABDUL MAJEED RAZA	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	1021/1100 (92.818)	527/600 (87.833)	20	91.665	
4	9107	AYESHA ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1076/1100 (97.818)	440/505 (87.129)	0	90.337	
5	9189	ZAIN AKHTER	MUHAMMAD AKHTER	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1050/1100 (95.455)	450/555 (81.081)	0	85.391	
6	8624	WAJAHAT HUSSAIN	EJAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1031/1100 (93.727)	454/555 (81.802)	0	85.379	
7	9186	UJALA DILSHAD	DILSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	468/550 (85.091)	422/550 (76.727)	0	79.238	Fee Chalan Missing

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

8	8657	AHAD RAZA	ZAHOOR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1048/1100 (95.273)	363/505 (71.881)	0	78.897	
9	8648	MISBAH RIAZ	RIAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	990/1100 (90.000)	409/555 (73.694)	0	78.583	
10	9214	AYESHA SARWAR	GHULAM SARWAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	940/1100 (85.455)	374/505 (74.059)	0	77.477	
11	9153	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	GHAZANFAR ALI HUSSAIN QADRI	l.Com	938/1100 (85.273)	398/600 (66.333)	20	74.35	Fee Chalan Missing
12	8523	IMAN KHAN	MUHAMMAD ASAD U ALLAH KHOSA	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	582/1100 (52.909)	450/550 (81.818)	0	73.147	Fee Chalan Missing
13	8487	MUHAMMAD YASEEN KHADIM	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1050/1100 (95.455)	324/520 (62.308)	0	72.252	
14	8533	SHANZA AMEEN	AMEEN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1006/1100 (91.455)	349/555 (62.883)	0	71.451	
15	8489	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	FAIZ BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1060/1100 (96.364)	305/505 (60.396)	0	71.188	
16	9017	ASAD MEHMOOD	MUHAMMAD HANIF	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	943/1100 (85.727)	349/555 (62.883)	0	69.735	Fee Chalan Missing
17	8787	SHARJEEL AHMAD	GULZAR AHMAD	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	990/1100 (90.000)	336/600 (56.000)	20	68.531	Fee Chalan Missing
18	9057	MUHAMMAD ZAIN TARIQ	TARIQ MAHMOOD RASHID	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	993/1100 (90.273)	331/560 (59.107)	0	68.458	
19	8696	ZAHID AMIN	MUHAMMAD AMIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1022/1100 (92.909)	302/555 (54.414)	0	65.96	
20	8945	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH GILL	CHOUDHARY FAQIR HUSSAIN GILL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	864/1100 (78.545)	339/560 (60.536)	0	65.943	
21	2824	MUHAMMAD FAIZAN	ABDUL RAZZAQ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	886/1100 (80.545)	333/560 (59.464)	0	65.787	
22	9088	WALEED AHMAD	MUHAMMAD HASAN	l.Com	823/1100 (74.818)	368/600 (61.333)	0	65.377	
23	8950	ZAIGHAM ABBAS	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	836/1100(76.000)	350/600 (58.333)	0	63.631	
24	8985	FAIZA BIBI	MUHAMMAD SHABIR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	783/1100 (71.182)	329/550 (59.818)	0	63.228	
25	2405	AWAIS AYAZ	MUHAMMAD AYAZ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	935/1100 (85.000)	256/505 (50.693)	0	60.983	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

26	8977	MUHAMMAD AHSAN ZAIGHAM	ZAIGHAM ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	808/1100 (73.455)	308/555 (55.495)	0	60.885	
27	576	NOSHEEN AHMED	KHAWAR MASOOD	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	489/850 (57.529)	326/550 (59.273)	0	58.748	
28	8871	MALIK ZAIN IJAZ	MALIK IJAZ HUSSAIN	A Levels with Mathematics	776/1100(70.545)	279/525 (53.143)	0	58.363	Fee Chalan Missing
29	8799	MUHAMMAD JAVAID	ALLAH BACHAYA	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	698/1100 (63.455)	335/600 (55.833)	0	58.116	
30	9178	FAIZAN AHMAD	IJAZ AHMAD	I.Com	545/1100 (49.545)	362/600 (60.333)	0	57.096	
31	8620	MUHAMMAD AHMED NAWAZ	MALIK RAB NAWAZ KULASRA	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	536/1100 (48.727)	354/585 (60.513)	0	56.976	Fee Chalan Missing
32	9087	SABIR HUSSAIN	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	801/1100 (72.818)	276/555 (49.730)	0	56.657	
33	9040	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	562/1100 (51.091)	327/570 (57.368)	0	55.486	
34	8573	ZOHAIB ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	275/505 (54.455)	275/505 (54.455)	0	54.46	Fee Chalan Missing
35	8645	MUHAMMAD SHAHEER KHALID	KHALID MASOOD QURESHI	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	485/1100 (44.091)	286/555 (51.532)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
36	8217	ZOHAIB QASIM	MUHAMMAD QASIM	ICS with Economics	0/0(0)	401/575 (69.739)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered										
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks			
1	8768	SHAHRYAR RONAQ	RONAQ ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	864/1100 (78.545)	750/1100 (68.182)	0	Not Considered			